Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Warning and Precautions
お願いと注意事項    16
CONTENTS
目次　Contents
■ 参考特性　Reference Characteristics
■ 外観図　Outline
■ ラインナップ　Lineup
■ トルク特性　Torque Characteristics
2
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L1 全長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L1 Full length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm] [mm]
PG5-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 5 (50) 10 (102) 12.45 18.35
PG5-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16 10 (102) 20 (204) 14.95 20.85
PG5-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64 15 (152.9) 30 (306) 17.45 23.35
PG5-K20-0256 0.070 1 : 256
20 (204) 40 (408)
19.95 25.85
※PG5-K20-1024 0.018 1 : 1024 22.45 28.35
駆動電圧 Drive Voltage 3［V］
励磁方式 Drive Method
2 － 2 相
2 － 2 phase

バイポーラ定電圧
BIPOLAR CONST.VOLT.
巻線抵抗／相 Resistance ／ Phase 20［Ω］
駆動 IC  Driver IC LB1836M
絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 1 M［Ω］Min. at DC100［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 100［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class E（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
ラジアルガタ Radial Play 0.1［mm］
スラストガタ Axial Play 0.2［mm］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L1 全長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L1 Full length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm] [mm]
PG6-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 10 (102) 20 (204) 13.95 19.25
PG6-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16 20 (204) 30 (306) 16.55 21.85
PG6-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64
40 (408) 60 (612)
19.15 24.45
PG6-K20-0256 0.070 1 : 256 21.75 27.05
※PG6-K20-1024 0.018 1 : 1024 24.35 29.65
※ 特殊品のため、別途ご相談下さい。
Please contact us due to specialty.
Copyright, Minebea Co., Ltd.
9.0

産業機器：流動制御バルブ、アンテナ調整機
Industrial Equipment：Flow Control Valves／ Antenna
Adjustment Device
電動工具：ドリル、ドライバー
Power Tools：Drills／ Drivers
■ 参考特性　Reference Characteristics
■ 外観図　Outline
■ ラインナップ　Lineup
■ トルク特性　Torque Characteristics
4
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L1 全長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L1 Full length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm] [mm]
PG6L-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 10 (102) 20 (204) 13.95 21.75
PG6L-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16 20 (204) 30 (306) 16.55 24.35
PG6L-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64
40 (408) 60 (612)
19.15 26.95
PG6L-K20-0256 0.070 1 : 256 21.75 29.55
※PG6L-K20-1024 0.018 1 : 1024 24.35 32.15
駆動電圧 Drive Voltage 3［V］
励磁方式 Drive Method
2 － 2 相
2 － 2 phase

バイポーラ定電圧
BIPOLAR CONST.VOLT.
巻線抵抗／相 Resistance ／ Phase 21［Ω］
駆動 IC  Driver IC LB1836M
絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 1 M［Ω］Min. at DC100［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 100［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class E（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
ラジアルガタ Radial Play 0.1［mm］
スラストガタ Axial Play 0.2［mm］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L1 全長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L1 Full length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm] [mm]
PG8-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 20 (203) 30 (306) 13.2 20.8
PG8-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16 40 (408) 60 (612) 16.0 23.6
PG8-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64
60 (612) 80 (816)
18.8 26.4
PG8-K20-0256 0.070 1 : 256 21.6 29.2
※PG8-K20-1024 0.018 1 : 1024 24.4 32
※ 特殊品のため、別途ご相談下さい。
Please contact us due to specialty.
Copyright, Minebea Co., Ltd.
35.0

産業機器：流動制御バルブ、アンテナ調整機
Industrial Equipment：Flow Control Valves／ Antenna
Adjustment Device
電動工具：ドリル、ドライバー
Power Tools：Drills／ Drivers
■ 参考特性　Reference Characteristics
■ 外観図　Outline
■ ラインナップ　Lineup
■ トルク特性　Torque Characteristics
6
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L1 全長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L1 Full length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm] [mm]
PG8L-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 20 (203) 30 (306) 13.2 23
PG8L-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16 40 (408) 60 (612) 16.0 25.8
PG8L-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64
60 (612) 80 (816)
18.8 28.6
PG8L-K20-0256 0.070 1 : 256 21.6 31.4
※PG8L-K20-1024 0.018 1 : 1024 24.4 34.2
駆動電圧 Drive Voltage 5［V］
励磁方式 Drive Method
2 － 2 相
2 － 2 phase

バイポーラ定電圧
BIPOLAR CONST.VOLT.
巻線抵抗／相 Resistance ／ Phase 21.5［Ω］
駆動 IC  Driver IC LB1836M
絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 1 M［Ω］Min. at DC100［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 100［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class E（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
ラジアルガタ Radial Play 0.1［mm］
スラストガタ Axial Play 0.2［mm］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L1 全長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L1 Full length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm] [mm]
PG10-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 20 (203) 30 (306) 14.4 25.6
PG10-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16 40 (408) 60 (612) 17.3 28.5
PG10-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64 60 (612) 80 (816) 20.2 31.4
PG10-K20-0256 0.070 1 : 256
75 (765) 120 (1224)
23.1 34.3
※PG10-K20-1024 0.018 1 : 1024 26 37.2
※ 特殊品のため、別途ご相談下さい。
Please contact us due to specialty.
Copyright, Minebea Co., Ltd.
90.0

Industrial Equipment：Flow Control Valves／ Antenna
Adjustment Device
電動工具：ドリル、ドライバー
Power Tools：Drills／ Drivers
■ 参考特性　Reference Characteristics
■ 外観図　Outline
■ ラインナップ　Lineup
■ トルク特性　Torque Characteristics
8
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm]
PG15S-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 49 (500) 73.5 (750) 11.4
PG15S-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16
73.5 (750) 110.3 (1125) 15.5
PG15S-K20-0024 0.750 1 : 24
PG15S-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64
98 (1000) 147 (1500) 18.6PG15S-K20-0096 0.187 1 : 96
PG15S-K20-0144 0.125 1 : 144
駆動電圧 Drive Voltage 12［V］
電流／相 Carrent ／ Phase 300［mA］(Peak)
励磁方式 Drive Method
2 － 2 相

絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 100 M［Ω］ Min. at DC500［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 500［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class E（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
温度上昇 Temparature Rise 65［℃］MAX
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
ラジアルガタ Radial Play
0.03［mm］* フランジ端面から 6［mm］
6［mm］from flange
スラストガタ Axial Play 0.25［mm］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm]
PG20L-K20-0004 4.500 1 : 4 49 (500) 73.5 (750) 11.4
PG20L-K20-0016 1.125 1 : 16
73.5 (750) 110.3 (1125) 15.5
PG20L-K20-0024 0.750 1 : 24
PG20L-K20-0064 0.281 1 : 64
98 (1000) 147 (1500) 18.6PG20L-K20-0096 0.187 1 : 96
PG20L-K20-0144 0.125 1 : 144
WIRE COLOR MOTOR
BLACK A1
BROWN A3
BORANGE B1

電動工具：ドリル、ドライバー
Power Tools：Drills／ Drivers
PG20L-K20
Series
■ 参考特性　Reference Characteristics
■ 外観図　Outline
■ ラインナップ　Lineup
■ トルク特性　Torque Characteristics
10
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm]
PG25L-K24-0004 4.500 1 : 4 49 (500) 73.5 (750) 11.4
PG25L-K24-0016 1.125 1 : 16
73.5 (750) 110.3 (1125) 15.5
PG25L-K24-0024 0.750 1 : 24
PG25L-K24-0064 0.281 1 : 64
98 (1000) 147 (1500) 18.6PG25L-K24-0096 0.187 1 : 96
PG25L-K24-0144 0.125 1 : 144
駆動電圧 Drive Voltage 12［V］
電流／相 Carrent ／ Phase 400［mA］(Peak)
励磁方式 Drive Method
2 － 2 相

絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 100 M［Ω］Min. at DC500［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 500［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class B（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
温度上昇 Temparature Rise 80［℃］MAX
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
ラジアルガタ Radial Play
0.03［mm］* フランジ端面から 6［mm］
6［mm］from flange
スラストガタ Axial Play 0.25［mm］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク 推奨瞬間最大トルク ギヤヘッド長　L
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque Maximum Instantaneous Torque Gearhead length L
[deg] [1 : X] [mNm (gf cm)] [mNm (gf cm)] [mm]
PG0040-08M000 0.450 1 : 4 49 (500) 73.5 (750) 13.1
PG0160-08M000 0.113 1 : 16
73.5 (750) 110.3 (1125) 16.2
PG0240-08M000 0.075 1 : 24
PG0640-08M000 0.028 1 : 64
98 (1000) 147 (1500) 19.3
PG0960-08M000 0.019 1 : 96
L ／ W
COLOR 赤
RED
青

2 － 2 相
2 － 2 phase
駆動方式 Drive Ciruit ユニポーラ　UNI-POLAR
巻線抵抗／相 Resistance ／ Phase 3.1［Ω］
駆動 IC  Driver IC TB62209FG
絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 100 M［Ω］ Min. at DC500［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 500［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class E（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
温度上昇 Temparature Rise 80［℃］MAX
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque
[deg] [1 : X] [Nm (Kgf cm)]
GT0036-17M000 0.50 1 : 3.6 0.35 (3.6)
GT0072-17M000 0.25 1 : 7.2 0.7 (7.1)
GT0100-17M000 0.18 1 : 10 1 (10.2)
GT0200-17M000 0.09 1 : 20
1.5 (15.3)
GT0300-17M000 0.06 1 : 30
A B
–
A
–

Medical Equipment：Blood Analyzer／ Tube Pump
産業機器：流動制御バルブ
Industrial Equipment：Flow Control Valves
GT42□
Series
■ 外観図　Outline
■ ラインナップ　Lineup
■ トルク特性　Torque Characteristics
14
■ 参考特性　Reference Characteristics
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque
[deg] [1 : X] [Nm (Kgf cm)]
GT0036-23M201 0.50 1 : 3.6 1.25 (12.7)
GT0072-23M201 0.25 1 : 7.2 2.5 (25.5)
GT0100-23M201 0.18 1 : 10 3.0 (30.6)
GT0200-23M201 0.09 1 : 20 3.5 (35.7)
GT0300-23M201 0.06 1 : 30 4.0 (40.8)
駆動電圧 Drive Voltage 24［V］
定格電流 Rated Carrent 1［A］
励磁方式 Drive Method
2 － 2 相

2 － 2 相
2 － 2 phase
駆動方式 Drive Ciruit ユニポーラ　UNI-POLAR
巻線抵抗／相 Resistance ／ Phase 4.2［Ω］
駆動 IC  Driver IC TB62209FG
絶縁抵抗 Insulation Resistance 100 M［Ω］Min. at DC500［V］
絶縁耐圧 Dielectric Strength AC 500［V］1［min］
絶縁種 Class of Insulation Class E（リード線を除く　Except lead wire）
温度上昇 Temparature Rise 80［℃］ MAX
使用周辺温度 Ambient Temperature Range － 10［℃］～ ＋ 50［℃］
型式
Model
ステップ角 減速比 推奨定格トルク
Step Angle Gear Ratio Rated Torque
[deg] [1 : X] [Nm (Kgf cm)]
GS0036-17M001 0.50 1 : 3.6 0.2 (2.04)
GS0072-17M001 0.25 1 : 7.2 0.4 (4.08)
GS0090-17M001 0.2 1 : 9 0.5 (5.10)
GS0100-17M001 0.18 1 : 10 0.56 (5.71)
GS0180-17M001 0.1 1 : 18
0.8 (8.16)
GS0360-17M001 0.05 1 : 36
GS0500-17M001 0.036 1 : 50
GS1000-17M001 0.018 1 : 100
A B
–
A